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F=— A ¥ B AR Table 1: Type Of Fisheries Code
(A X % TE s X 4 T

Code Chinese Name English Name
000 44 g Grand Total

100 i == bt e Far Sea Fisheries

101 B Ry T 44 Otter Trawl

102 e Ak He 44 Bull Trawl

103 fiE fF 44 Purse Seine for Tuna

104 e i i & TunalLong Line

106 ok £y Squid Jigging

108 T K 3@ Torch Light Net for Saury
199 H 1t Other Far Sea Fisheries
200 #T yE? 2t £ Offshore Fisheries

201 1 e 44 Purse Seine

202 fi& iz & 4 Purse Seine for Mackerel
203 K B | Torch Light Net

204 =8| 7\ A 49 Drag Net

205 Al 44 Gill Net

206 ji=} 23 4 Driving-in Net

209 H i 44 Other Offshore Nets

211 i i i & TunalLong Line

212 B R OFROE 4B Y Misc. Fish Long Line
213 5%} il #9 Troll Line

214 — b # Pole and Lines Boote
219 H i £ Other Angling

221 i 2 Coral Fishing

222 o fa O m Flying Fish Roe Fisheries
223 I\ 44 it £ Taiwanese Seine

299 H ﬂt Other Offshore Fisheries
300 NaT == el £ Coastal Fisheries

301 TE =1 44 Set Net

302 A B 44 Beach Seine

303 K B 4 Torch Light Net

304 ] 44 Gill Net

305 H ftr 4 Other Coastal Nets

306 — 5a £ Pole and Lines Boots

307 HE il 5| Long Line

308 H it £y Other Angling

309 i it =<1 Spear Fishing

310 it JH Sport Fishing

312 MOTE ik A E Sakura Shrimp Fisheries
313 ) fig P % Anchovy and Larval Fisheries
399 H 1t Other Coastal Fisheries
400 i [i6] = el Marine Culture

401 E B = el Shallow Sea Culture

402 B ' HE Cage Culture

499 H i Other Marine Culture
500 & = A 5% Inland Fishing Fisheries
501 H JIl £ Inland Water Fishing

502 7K JE H 5 Reservoir Fishing

599 H ft Other Inland Fishing

600 A 5 = 5 Inland Culture

601 K A i Brackish Water Pond

602 R 7K Jo<t 18 Fresh Water Pond

603 B = HE Cage Culture

604 B oE A B HE Ornamental Fish Culture

699 H 1t Other Inland Culture
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Table 2: Fish Fry Code
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Code
0000
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2014
3000
3001
3002
4000
4001
4002
4003
4004
5001
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English Name

Totd Value

Fish fry total

Grouper fry

Milkfish fry

Mullet fry

Perch fry

Eel fry

Tilapiafry

Trout fry

Sweet fish fry
Common carp fry
Crucian-carp fry
Grass carp fry
Silvercarp fry
Mudcarp fry
Snake-head fry

Misc. seabream fry
Catfish fry

Loach fry
Siganidsfry

Tiger fish fry

Silver striped snapper fry
Lijamacroleplsfry
Other fish fry

Shrimp larval total
Kuruma shrimp larval
Grass shrimp larval
Sand shrimp larval
Redtail shrimp larva
Other shrimps larval
White shrimp larval
Soft shell turtle and crab larval total
Crab larva

Soft shell turtle fry
Clam seeds total

Hard clam seeds
Short-necked clam seed
Freshwater clam seed
Other clam seeds
Small abalones seeds
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Table 3: Aquaculture Area Code
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Code
0000
1000
0100
0201
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
1100
1200
1400
1600
2500
3200
6000
6200
6201
6202
6203
6204
6205
6210
6299
6400
6500
6501
6502
6503
6504
6507
6511
6513
6599
6601
6602
6603
6604
7000
7100
7102
7103
7104
7199
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English Name

Grand total
Fish total
Tilapia
Common carp
Eel
Freshwater catfish
Sea perch
Loach
Ornamental fish
Trout
Sweet fish
Milkfish
Sea bream
Groupers
Mullet
Other fish
Shrimps total
Grass shrimp
Kuruma shrimp
Sand shrimp
Giant freshwater prawn
Red tail shrimp
Spiny |obster
Other shrimps
Crabs
Shellfish Total
Oyster
Hard clam
Short-necked clam
Blood cockle
Small abalones
Purple clam
Fresh water clam
Other shellfishes
Frogs
Mud skipper
Soft-shell turtle
Crocodile
Other aguatic animals
Sea weeds total
Purple laver
Gracilar
Green laver
Other sea weeds
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Table 4: Fish Species Code

g LT g % 2 & %
Code |Chinese Name| English Name Scientific name Common name
0000 |4 =t | Grand total
. W Oreochromishybrids |1& == f& - Ff )¢
0100 (5= %0 f JH|Tilapia Tialpia spp. fi ﬁﬁ%‘é%
0201 |fi £ | Common carp Cyprinus carpio gﬁ\{ﬂ?é%’f%@ )
At
0202 |fl | Crucian carp Carassius auratus iy ~ 4ifoE
e Ctenopharyngodon | fi ~ i ~ Jrfa -
0203 ffGresscarp idellus LA
Black chineseroach | Mylopharyngodon @g e
0204 & %[ Black carp piceus o
= . | Bighead carp - " ﬁﬁﬁ‘f@%%b@ﬁ :
0205 |k §H il Black silver carp Aristichthys nobilis B O
. AN Hypophthalmichthys | [ fid ~ (5 BE(F ~
0206 |71 %  f#|Silver carp molitrix 7
0207 |f ¢ |Mud cap Cirrhina mditorella ﬁ*% @@@%
0299 |H:At 3% 7K £ % | Other fresh water fish g
- Eel L 8 - [ -~ 8
0300 |fi& | Japanese ed! Anguilla japonica i ‘REIﬁ“E‘!‘ <
N . | Freshwater catfish : ZE 2 -
0400 |3 K | Silurus assotus # - 7 T
. ) figs ~ /D -
‘ - gy i
0500 |fE £ | Japanese seaperch Lateol brax japonicus ST EE - St
3K 2 ~
0501 |i% /K 4 | Siver Perch Bidyanus bidyanus |55 R
0502 |38 7K A1 B i | Large-mouth bass Micropterus salmoides EE@EDD‘J‘]‘IEQE ’
e == £ |
0503 | &= A2 fiE|Japanese seaperch Lateolbrax japonicus %‘%‘@Eﬁﬁﬁ H
Psammoperca 4IARfE - 4LH -
0504 (4T H  fifi|Sand Bass waigiensis i
0599 |H fir fE & |Giant seaperch Lates calcarifer B~ RV
. Loach Misgurnus SRR~ M~ E
0600 [J/e | Pond loach anguillicandatus s ~ Ak




0701 |$% fif |Koi Cyprinus carpio %Ekﬁg%
0799 | fih i % £a | Other ornamental fish ;%%T‘EWLU - A
1100 |fig A -llégi)ﬁt)ow irout Oncorhynchus mykiss | T

1200 | & f ng”g’ Plecoglossus altivelis |@#f - 2 ¢n
1400 |#, H £ |Milkfish Chanos chanos ’g‘ Eﬁ%% F
1500 (67 B[ ot |Poctiodeserume BE . 2ER"
1601 |3 i ?a%dar?gs[egyseab ream |Pagrus major jjgﬁg %Eng 4 il
1602 |7 5| valon oy |Taiustumifrons ATREIT ~ bR
1603 |1 7| Trreer ™ | Evynis cardinalis) Uil - FRORA -
1604 ff | Black seabream gﬁneggpagrus %E%@%% \
1605 |4 4x 1 ffH|River snapper lgl%je?\rt]iur?laculatus 4fE ~ TR
1699 |H  ffr  fiE|Misc. seabream gﬁgﬂ] CAEE -~ B
1701 |k # £ E?ro%ee%gllg\évaﬁgaker Larimichthys croseus %% CKES R
1702 |/ & fa|Small yellow croaker Iﬁar)i“r)rg;gthys %D éji}%mg . B
1704 [1|Black mouth croaker | Atrobucca nibe %E[LIE 7% 7,%[2% ?
1705 (H [ \évir\]/ié? gne?]?\t;]hcéfc?gkeér Pennahia argentatus %gﬁg E;E%E ’
1706 | =) [yt Miichtysmiiny (17 - M -
1799 | At {E # 5 | Other croakers ?fé% ﬁ% p—
1800 |& 4% | Golden thread Nemipterus virgatus % z&é@%%q s
o0 [ Tl Branchiostegus | e




. /1~ | Snappers : L FEdD ~ VERES -
2000 |®E 2% | Long-nose emperor Lethrinus miniatus SEFEET
+ | Firespot snapper : RIS ~ &LFE ~ 41
2100 |7r % | Two-spot red snapper | -utianus bahar g - fn
s Goat fish Par upeneus Fkaf -~ 4LEFE -
2200 1Bk %5 | Bicolor parrofish barberinus Saaf ~ 4lPkih
Blue-barred orange S e Sy
2300 | & fa|parotfish Cetoscarus bicolor %EE%%KE S
Bicolor parrofish IR
.| Red bulleye Priacanthus AN /NI =
2400 5L H & Big-eye macracanthus i~ K H A
Epinephelus .
. =] A
2500 fie Groupers malabaricus i) Rt
Lizerdfish . s » S5
2600 |4 Sender lizardfish Saurida elongata ;P%Eg ~ FHAY
1B RS
) W~ i - =
e = | Pike-edl Enchelycore ol e
2100 g g Hookjaw moray schismatorhynchus g‘i‘j;,: 58 - i
- » | Seacatfish - EAF o~ Bl
2800 |5 i Spotted sea catfish Arius maculatus o~ ks
e a . Rachycentron BERI S Pl
2900 i SA A@bb Cobia canadus EI N ﬁ%:&l
. 4
3000 |7 7J|Moonfish Mene maculata ﬁ%ﬁgg . g%%g
Amberfish . N
3101 fizz | Whitetipped mackerel | Decapterus maruadsi %@HE@% 2
g:aj 53 van
... | Horse mackerel —— R~ B 4T
3102 | & %2 Japanese scad Trachurus japonicus Tl L
3103 |f= fi22 | Torpedo scad Megal aspis cordyla %?é Eﬁ ngﬁjﬁ%ﬁ -
3104 |4 R f&|Redtal scad Decapterus kurroides Zﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ%%g ’
. | Malabar cavalla Carangoides NGRS =
3105 || fr Trevaly malaboricus Hir®
3106 4T H 2 |Grester amberjack  |Seriola dumerili fLH L JLE
e - 4
3199 |H i fi&|Other scads WEAE -~ HH 4L
Hiz
Mullet - EVHS ~ [ 5H




White pomfret

~ HEAE ~ §R

1E65
3301 |H jitsh Silver pomfret Pampus argenteus G5\ e
. —feE . B B
3303 fig | Black pomfret Apolectus niger & @%@% =R
3399 |H  ft g | Other pomfrets JEEEAE
3400 | 4 |Japanese butterfish ~ |Psenopsisanomala | (Al ~ JIfF4E
Threadfin . gz EE fili
3500 | fR|Sixfinger threadfin  [Polydactylus sextarius E% %ﬁf *
3600 |7 =2 Whitefihflying fish Cypselurus unicolor %ﬁ%%ﬁ%%
PNV
3700 [k fi& éa}pa?]?ﬁrf)g&g%uda Sphyraena barracuda jiig%ﬁ%g
" .| Sand borer : , VORg ~ b~ Vb
3800 |7 [ Silver sillago Sllago sihama BT
3900 |74 gy | Shver barfish Chirocentrusdorab |5 7] ~ 4 7]
Dorab wolf herring FIAN
N VEEREELf .
4000 | | Oilfish Ruvettus pretiosus %E&L =
4002 fie Gizzard shed Nematalosa japonica |+ &5,
s Hairtail - HfE -~ AT ~ 4B
4300 EI ™ ﬁﬁ'\ Largd,]eed halrtall TI’IChI UrUS|epturUS % . ;EE#F*E'E
Dorado - RUET] ~ IRE
4400 i Dolphin fish Coryphaena hippurus LT
| ey | B
4500 |5 M g:g\r/)vr?\e;ipe Lutjanus vitta %H HRE R
=] N ~
4601 |2 A fi&|Round herring Etrumeus teres H@ @‘ﬁ“ﬂ@’%‘
4602 |fiz iEe ?arr]grgceﬁe/anchoue Engraulis japonius Hﬁg " HAREE -
Larvd fish Emcrasicholina -
4603 |#] fF Buccaneer anchovy | punctifer HAR
. . . R . E T
4604 | fisk | Scaled sardine Sardinellasindensis |’/ TE’?‘@@\?—{E‘
TR G
4605 | T Z | Silver anchovy Spratelloides gracilis /El%gf K%%ﬁg
oML W W
4699 |H ff fi#@ & |Other sardines %ﬁ' s H
= Mackerels : s B R
4700 i Spotted chub mackerd Scomber austrlasicus 6%\ TEhb
Jiz= ~
4801 |IF i | Skipjack tuna Katsuwonus pelamis SR BT




4802 |+t 1 | Oceanic bonito Auxis thazard jb% AL
= e B ; ; ﬁgﬁé,ﬁéi N T/T )FEE
4803 {&  #&|Bullet tuna Auxis rochei B i
4899 |E ftr & | Other skipjacks = £
Narrow barred spanish | Scomberomorus T~ Bn - &
4901 [ dE  f mackerel commerson B BRI ES
IR - Jefh
4902 |/ M f%|Spanishmeckerel [ SCOMPErOmorus BEWLIE s~ [
phonius i
\ B Scomberomorus FEdE s AdE =
4903 |F5 PE  fi%|Korean mackerel Koreanus REiE
4999 |H ftr fi& %H|Other mackerds %Fé B &
U
5001 |&  fig  fi5|Albacore Thunnus alalunga ‘%%’E%%EW
X ZH
5002 | H  fif|Bigeyetuna Thunnus obesus %E%g%’z NE
. . ZE
5003 |= f& fif|Ydlowfintuna Thunnus albacares iﬁgég* g
SRWH Az PARRY
_ B~ A
5004 fiF5 | Bluefin tuna Thunnus thynnus EZEH - HZE
o BA
5005 |5 ftr # 4 |Other tunas L s/
5006 |FE 5 fi | Southern bluefintuna | Thunnus Maccoyii
_ o _ TS - #ilm
5101 |&] jE  F|Swordfish Xiphias gladius KEEHA ~
55 £
B . . SHTH# - HiE
5102 |4 A JiE | Striped marlin Tetrapterus audax &~ 4T et
5103 R HE fa|Bluemarlin Makaira mazara %’E%g% e
5104 |15 7 HE £ |Blackmarin Makairaindica |l - L
: [S- )i N
5105 |p 4 H £ |Indd-pacific sailfish let;;’y%t‘g{b‘g %ﬂﬁ/j{éﬂﬁ_{_%
R
5199 |H ftr jE £ |Other marlin
KU - FEUHAE
5201 | K %, | Sharks Isurus glaucus ~ Ja) &




5202 Young sharks Hemitriakis japonicus |[1& - HA#&
5203 % | Silky shark Carcharhinus S R
« | IRy falciformis RETHORX
5204 % | Blue shark Prionace glauca %Ef%@@ CRH
5205 % | Shortfin mako Isurus oxyrinchus gj%%@;%%ﬁ%
5300 Skates and rays Dasyatis akajel g% E f% :@Iﬂ:\ ==
5400 £\ \(/:\?aldleye pollock Theragra chalcogramma | #% # ~ BH A
5500 £} Ssgun%a Cololabis saira S~ BN
Filefish S R Ml ~ Al
5600 | Unicorn lether jacket Aluterus monceros Bt « S0l fa
5700 Ocean sunfish Mola mola %ﬁﬁ%%% e
-
6000 fi, f& fH|Others
. , . %ﬁi@ (6102) -
6101 |fE Cuttlefish Spiidae i~ St - %%
‘ . . 1‘5% (6101) -
6102 | & I | Cuttle fish Sepiidae Eji S %
6103 |fif 4 | Squids Ommastrephidae ﬁﬁf %ﬁ%ﬁf Zi
6104 = | Neritic suids Loliginidae %;E@kgﬁé V&
6109 2 | Octopus Octopodidae @iﬁég*@ )
6199 |H fifr 5 k& % | Other cephalopods e~ oL
Grass shrimp 0 e
6201 Giant tiger prawn Penaeus monodon Hrfly ~ FEME
6202 Kuruma shrimp Penaeusjaponicus ?é%&ﬂm%%
.| Sand shrimp . VD ~ EE - P
6203 Greasyback shrimp Metapenaeus enss i
) - | Giant freshwater Macrobrachium o hr
6204 LUNPAN prawn rosenbergii AR
6205 Red tail shrimp Penaeus penicillatus =t =N
, - Trachy penaeus R N
6206 Thick-shell shrimp CLMrosTis TKBRIE ()




6207 |% i [ Spear shrimp Egmieﬁ 2@)@%@%&\ E4
6208 |1 w[BONID | Heteocarpussibogae [ ELEH R
6209 | bz é(gju?rllrrrln rF())ugh shrimp I{J?\(/:Ir%rs)terrl]gajs /Dl

6210 |FE £z | Japanese spiny lobster | Penulirus japonicus FEdE

6220 (H % | Whiteleg shrimp Litopenaeus vannamei e 5 I%;EXE%E L
6221 |82 4¢ % |Sakurashrimp Sergesteslucens el

6222 |7 R 7 I ;a;}’rvnar')‘ mauxia Acetesintermedius [ FREE

6299 |H it # J5|Other shrimps %% %%%%T
6300 |i | e e pter | becusciliatus BEE ~ BE
6401 iz aelrjgatc?dagrab Soylla serrata (Forskal) g@%ﬁgﬁm i
6402 i Pelagic crab (F’Loifrt]lrllgzﬁgf'agiws fl!gi%z@\ %gﬁﬁ\
6404 |fH & E{gﬂﬁ?a%ab Ranina ranina 2%%EE@§§ )
6499 |H i i & %5 | Other crabs AR hEE
6501 |%t: & | Oyters Crassostrea gigas %EI\EE@J A
6502 | %4 |Hard clam Meretrix lusoria HF ~ g
6503 M |oegreoeddan corbiculaflumined |77 AT
6504 |1l i Elr?(og]gcfgkle Anadara granosa g&i‘fﬁ NREL
6507 |1 7L.| Smal abalones Haliotisaqualilis | 717

6508 | &l 2 | Trochus Babyloniaformosae [ E1E

6511 |5  jii  H[Purpleclam Hiatula diphos Jg pﬁﬁ%ﬂ\ﬁ@ i
6512 |H A  H|Scdlop Amusiumpleuronectes | H HiE ~ H i
6513 L) Fresh water clam Corbicula fluminea ?Eﬁh@ WE Gl

N :{/E;




BOEH ~ HIR

# ' oS
6599 |E ft H | Other shelfishes )
6601 |4~ i [ Bull Frogs Rana catesbeiana K
- ! : Boleophthalmus IR B
0602 |1t 1k [Mud skipper pectinirostris GEET - Bl
6603 g Soft-shell turtle Trionyx sinensis E% * [EIf K
o : Alligator
6604 |fE £ | Crocodile MisSiss ppiensis
6700 |:& Bz | Seaurchin Tripneutes gratilla  |HIIfE ~ fERE
6800 |/& 4% | Sea cucumber Sichopusjaponicus |/F% -~ |
6900 |Hft ¥ | Corals Corallium japonicume| 4L it
7000 |t /K A% | Other aquatic animals
7101 |'= £ Z|Agar-agar Gelidium amansii
7102 |£& 3% | Purple laver Porphyra tenera L~ L
7103 |BE 5% 3 |Gradilar Gracilaria spp. WhF ~ B23E
SEE SCNINS
7104 | & B  3|Seaweed SIS
. i fr ~ BHE
7199 | H ffl # %5 |Other seaweeds KRR AR
FEE)




F=H K E B AR E Table 5: Fishery Products Code

(AR o % TE IEOX % A
Code Chinese Name English Name
0000 4 = Grand Totd
5000 i Tunas
5100 HE £ Marlins & Sailfish
5200 = £ Sharks
4400 iZ Dorado
4800 i Bonitos, Skipjacks
4600 fi Sardines
4700 fi& Mackerels
3100 fig Horse mackerel
3200 E £ Mullet
1600 fird *H Sea bream
2600 YA Lizard fish
1706 fitp Large croaker
2700 V& i Pike edl
3600 5] == Flying fish
4300 H g £ Hairtail
1500 = £ Flatfishes
2500 iy Groupers
6100 =3 i i Squids
0100 =3 = £ Tilapia
0300 i Ed
6000 H fthr £ *H Other fishes
6501 LN 1E Oyster
6200 L | Shrimps
6500 = I e Shellfishes
7101 b 1E ¥ Agar-agar
7102 5w 3 Purple laver
7199 H i i | Other seaweeds

FoN oK E B UH B o Table 6: Fishery Can Code

15 S X % 1B
Code Chinese Name English Name
0000 4 = Grand Total
5000 i Tuna
43800 i Bonitos, Skipjacks
4700 fig Mackerels
4600 fi| Sardines
2700 E i Pike-edl
6500 = h *E Shellfishes
9999 H 1t Others



